offense involves the manufacture, sale, possession for sale, offer for sale, offer to manufacture, or conspiracy to commit at least one
of those offenses, in accordance with the burden of proof set forth in paragraph (1) of subdivision (i) of Section 11488.4 or, in the
case of cash or negotiable instruments in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), paragraph (4) of subdivision (i) of
Section 11488.4.

(2) The operation of the special vesting rule established by this subdivision shall be limited to circumstances where its application
will not defeat the claim of any person, including a bona fide purchaser or encumbrancer who, pursuant to Section 11488.5,

[...]

no underlying or related criminal action, the presiding judge of the superior court shall assign the action brought pursuant to this
chapter for trial.

(j) The Attorney General or the district attorney of the county in which property is subject to forfeiture under Section 11470 may,
pursuant to this subdivision, order forfeiture of personal property not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) in value. The
Attorney General or district attorney shall provide notice of proceedings under this subdivision pursuant to subdivisions (c), (d), (e),
and (f), including:

(1) A description of the property.

(2) The appraised value of the property.